CHAP J t.K Nu. .?jo
SENATE BILL NO. 520
INTRODUCED BY REQUEST OF AGRICULTURE COMMITTEE
February 16, 1979
February 17, 1979
February 19, 1979
February 20, 1979
February 21, 1979

13 each year to provide the funds necessary to carry out this
14 part.
15 Section 5. Codification• Sections 2 through 4 are
16 intended to be codified as an integral part of Title eo,
IT chapter 11, part 2• and the provisions contained in Title
18 so, chapter 11, part 2, apply to sections 2 through 4.
-End-
-3-
/ p ;:' ) ,~,
:;) c/...; ...._.....,
··.~
STATE OF MONTANA
REQUEST NO. 405-79
FISCAL NOTE
Form 8/J-15
I I" · h 'tt e t · ed February 23 • 19 79 h · h b b · ed F' I N n cornp •ancfl Wit a wn en requ s rece111 -------------- ... • ____ • t ere IS ere y su m1tt a 1sca ote
for ____ . ___ .. _ ..... ~~- .5.~~---. ------ pursuant to Chapter 53, Laws of Montana, 1965- Thirty·Ninth Legislative Assembly.
Background information used in developing this ~isc::al Note is available from the Office of Budget and Program Planning, to members
of the Legislature upon request.
SB 520 establishes increased assessment on wheat and barley at time of first sale. It
authorizes the Department of Agriculture to contract private and government organiza
tions to promote research, development, production and marketing of fuel and foods.
Assumptions:
1. The act would be in effect July 1, 1979 through June 30, 1983.
2. Duties would be absorbed by current staff in provision to contract services to
carry out act.
3. The grower may obtain a refund assessment.
4. The Department will recognize a 6% annual allocation to administer
the act.
5. That unused funds allocated tQ the Department as of December 31 shall revert
to Wheat Research & Marketing Earmarked Revenue Account.
Revenues:
Under Current Law
Wheat
Barley
Total
Under Proposed Law
Wheat
Barley
Expenditures:
Additional Revenue Under
Proposed Law
Under Current Law
Under Proposed Law
Revenues in excess of expenditures
under proposed law
The t.:>Xel'Ss rvvenues would ;.lccrul' ili:H.;uming the
m<~ximum nri II lt•vy. Section 4 (2} provides that
on·J y an assessment necessary to generate the
required funds will be provided.
1980
$373,413
76,726
450,139
746,826
153!452
900!27§_
450,139
450,139
672 '646
222 1 507
_$_2_2 ]_,!!__3_2_
1981
$373,413
-~·726
450,139
746,826
153!452
900,278
450,139
450,139
672!646
222 1 507

13 each year to provide the funds necessary to carry out this
14 part.
15 Section 5. Codification. SecUons 2 through ~ are
16 intended to be codified as an integral part of Title eo.
17 chapter 11• part z. and the provisions contained In Title
18 eo, chapter 11• part z. epply to sections 2 through ~.
-End-
-3-
.,.
46th Legislature se 052o;oz
2
3
4
'5
6
1
8
9
10
11
12
u.
14
15
16
11
18
19
20
21
2Z
23
24
25
SENATE BILL NO• 5ZO
INTRODUCED BY REQUEST OF AGRICULTURE CO~MITTEt
A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: •AN ACT TO AMEND THE WHEAT
RESEARCH
ON WHEAT
AND
AND
AGRICULTURE TO
FUELS AND FOOD
~ARKETING LAW; CHANGING THE AS~ESSMENT LEVIED
BARLEY; lUTHORlZING THE DEPARTMENT Of
CONTRACT FOR RESEARCH AND OEVELOP~ENT OF
FROM WHEAT AND BARLEY; AMENDING SECtiON
8D-11-2Dbo MCA.•
8E IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
Section 1. Section 80-11-206, MCA, Is a~nded to read:
"80-11-206. Annual assess•ent on wheat and barley